

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Bombay Beach Townsite Roadway Improvement Project
County Project No. 6810

Bid Opening: July 15, 2022 **Time: 2:30 P.M.**

Prepared by: Robert Urefia III

Reviewed by:

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder Rove Engineering, Inc.		2nd Bidder Vance Corporation		3rd Bidder Granite Construction Company		4th Bidder Hazard Construction ENGR LLC	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, bonds, general liability insurance, workman's compensation insurance, vehicle insurance, taxes, permits, air pollution control district requirements and fees, staging area, construction water, potable water, rest-room facilities, safety related items, submittals, and miscellaneous fees.	LS	1			\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 127,787.75	\$ 127,787.75	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 314,000.00
2	Sawcutting A.C. pavement per Table L on plan sheet 6.	LF	2,359			\$ 1.60	\$ 3,774.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,795.00
3	Demolition of A.C. pavement per Table M on plan sheet 6.	CYD	182	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 269.00	\$ 48,958.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,700.00
4	Grade, scarify and compact existing aggregate base or native material per Table N on plan sheet 6.	SF	21,662	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.70	\$ 15,163.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,662.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,324.00
5	Remove and dispose of underlying material along 5th Street between Avenues F and G per Table I on plan sheet 6.	CYD	78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00
6	Install class 2 base at 5th Street between Avenues F and G per Table F.	TON	145	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,875.00
7	Adjust water valve risers and covers to finish pavement grade per Detail D on plan sheet 4 and Table C on plan sheet 6.	EA	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Adjust sanitary sewer manhole frames and covers to finish pavement grade per Detail E on plan sheet 4 and Table C on plan sheet 6.	EA	16	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
9	Remove and dispose of earth material from 5th Street and Aisle of Palms per plan sheet 2.	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
10	Install SS-1H tack coat on A.C. pavement areas per Table O on plan sheet 6. Sweep and clean A.C. pavement prior to SS-1H application.	SYD	108,603	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.42	\$ 45,613.26	\$ 0.75	\$ 81,452.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 21,720.60
11	Install A.C. pavement per Table I on plan sheet 6.	TON	10,148	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,227,908.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,369,980.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,522,200.00
12	Install asphalt rubber aggregate membrane (ARAM) over the A.C. pavement surface per Tables A & B on plan sheet 5.	SYD	86,008.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 516,048.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 580,554.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 516,048.00
13	Install Type 2 Slurry Sealcoat over the ARAM per Table P on plan sheet 6. Unit is dry pound tons of sand.	TON	798	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 360.00	\$ 287,280.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 243,390.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 279,300.00
14	Construction area signs. Includes temporary traffic control and other items. See the specifications.	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
15	Traffic striping and pavement markings	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Monument Preservation/Perpetuation	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	Time and Material Allocation	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Total				MISSING HALF OF BIT ITEM LIST (NO. 1-8)		\$ 3,215,072.15		\$ 2,579,755.06		\$ 2,719,172.00	
										* Apparent low bidder	